Math 3201


Name: ___________________
Chapter 5: Polynomial Functions

Test

Part A: Place the letter of the correct answer in the space provided. (11mks)
1. What is the end behavior of the graph of: f(x) = -3x3 + 2x2 – x - 6  ? 
1.___

A) Q2 to Q1

B) Q3 to Q1

C) Q2 to Q4

D) Q3 to Q4

2.  What is the y-intercept of the graph of the function 
[image: image2.wmf]32
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?    2.___
A)
1

B)
2

C)
3

D)
4

3. How many possible x-intercepts can [image: image4.png]fx)=—3x*-2x*+4x -5



  have?
3.___

A) 0


B) 0, 1, or 2

C) 0, 1, 2, or 3
D) 1, 2, or 3



 4. Determine the leading coefficient of this polynomial function:                 4. ___

                                       f(x) = 4x – 23 + x
	A)
	4                          B) –2                    C) 1                         D) 5


5. From which quadrants does the graph of [image: image6.png]f)=—2x*-7x+3



 extend?       5.___

A) II to I

B) III to I

C) II to IV

D) III to IV

6. How many turning points can a quadratic polynomial have?


6.___

A) 1 


B) 1, 2, or 3

C) 0 or 2

D) 2
[image: image1.png]


7.  What is the range of the function shown?




     7. _____
a)  [image: image8.png]{yly € R}








b)  [image: image10.png]{yly > 0,y €R}




c)  [image: image12.png]{yly =0,y €R}




d)  [image: image14.png]{yly =0,y €R}




8. Determine the equation of this polynomial function:


     8. _____
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	A)
	f(x) = –x2 – 3x – 1

	B)
	f(x) = x2 – 2x + 1

	C)
	f(x) = –x3 – 2x2 + 1

	D)
	f(x) = x3 + 2x


9. Which function passes through the point 
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9. ____
A)
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B)
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C)
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D)
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10. Which graph best represents a function with the characteristics listed below?  











  10. ____

· Two x-intercepts

· Extending from Quadrant II to Quadrant IV 
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A)





B)
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C)





D)
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11. Given the table, the scatter plot and the curve of best fit of the polynomial f(x), what is the value of f(5)?





11. ____
	
X 
	Y

	2
	5

	4
	24

	6
	12

	8
	0

	10
	23


(A)
2

(B)
9

(C)
18

(D)
20


Part B: Complete each question in the space provided. (33 mks)
1. Determine the following characteristics of each function:   (12 mks)  
a. Y = x² - 3x – 2



b.  Y = (4x + 2)(x – 3)(x + 10)
# of possible x-intercepts _______
# of possible x-intercepts _______

y-intercept _______



y-intercept _______

domain _______________________
domain _______________________

range ________________________
range ________________________

# of possible turning points _______
# of possible turning points _______

end behaviour ____________

end behaviour ____________

2.Determine the following characteristics for the polynomial functions graphed.   (8 mks)
a. [image: image26.wmf]x

y

[image: image27.wmf]x

y

                                                              b.  

Degree __________




Degree _________

Sign of Leading Coefficient ______
Sign of Leading Coefficient _____

Constant Term __________



Constant Term ______

End Behaviour __________



End Behaviour _______

3.  Sketch two possible graphs that are different, yet are both cubic function with 

negative leading coefficients and negative y-intercepts.  Explain why the graphs 
you have sketched are different.  (4 mks)


Graph 1:




Graph 2:  
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4.  The volume of air that is required to fill four spheres with different diameters is recorded in the table below.

	Volume (cm³)
	10
	20
	30
	40

	Diameter (cm)
	524
	4189
	14 137
	33 510


a.  Determine a cubic regression function to model this data.
(6mks)
b.  Determine the volume of air that is required to fill a soccer ball with a diameter of 22 cm.






(3 cm)
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